

AGENDA Wytheville Town Council Monday, July 13, 2020 7:00 p.m. Wytheville Municipal Building 150 East Monroe Street Wytheville, Virginia 24382

- A. **INVOCATION**–MAYOR BETH A. TAYLOR
- B. CALL TO ORDER—MAYOR BETH A. TAYLOR
- C. ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM—MAYOR BETH A. TAYLOR
- D. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE—COUNCILMAN MARK J. BLOOMFIELD
- E. REORGANIZATION OF COUNCIL
- F. CONSENT AGENDA
 - 1. Minutes of the regular meeting of June 22, 2020

G. CITIZENS' PERIOD

- 1. Presentation of a resolution to former Councilman Joseph E. Hand, Jr. commending him for his service to the Town of Wytheville
- 2. Others
- H. OLD BUSINESS—TOWN MANAGER STEPHEN A. MOORE

I. COMMITTEE REPORTS

- 1. Budget and Finance
 - a. New Town Code available
 - b. Issuance of dividends from the Crossroads Regional Industrial Facility Authority
- 2. Public Works
 - a. Ordinance regarding proposed change in the Mowing Ordinance
 - b. Issuance of hunting permits for 2020

J. **APPOINTMENTS**

1. Consider the recommendation from the Town Manager regarding the appointment of a Chief of Police

K. ORDINANCES/RESOLUTIONS

- 1. Ordinance No. 1384, an ordinance amending and reenacting Chapter 12, Solid Waste Collection and Disposal, Article VI. Condition of Premises, Division 2. Removal of Weeds, Etc., Section 12-91. Duty of Owner of Property, of the Code of the Town of Wytheville, Virginia, on first reading
- 2. Resolution endorsing the Town of Wytheville's Smart Scale Projects Priority List

L. OTHER BUSINESS

- 1. Reset a public hearing to consider the recommendation of the Wytheville Planning Commission regarding proposed revisions to various sections in the Town of Wytheville Zoning Ordinance regarding Yard Regulations -Side Yard Regulations, for the following Residential Zoning Districts: R-1, R-1A, R-1M, R-2, R-2FH, R-3 and R-3MH
- Reset a public hearing to consider the recommendation of the Wytheville Planning Commission regarding proposed revisions to Article XVI – General Provisions, Subsection 16-16 – Buffer Yard and Screening, Subsection 16-16.3 – Buffer Yard – When Required, of the Town of Wytheville Zoning Ordinance

M. ADJOURNMENT